

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5842


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 3
RD

 APRIL, 2018/ CHAITRA 13, 1940 (SAKA)


LASER FENCING TECHNOLOGY


5842. DR. MAMTAZ SANGHAMITA:

  SHRI MANOJ TIWARI:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has any proposal to buy Laser Fencing

Technology from Israel for the full proof security of the borders of the

country;


(b) if so, the details thereof; and


(c) the time by which it is likely to be implemented?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)


(a): No, Madam.


(b) & (c): Does not arise.


*****

